
Parenting with Intellectual Disabilities - Executive Committee

  

 

  

Executive committee of the Special Interest Research Group on Parents and Parenting

  

Elections are held every four years to appoint the SIRG/PID executive committee. The Chair
represents the SIRG/PID on IASSID Council.

  

Chair

  David McConnell,PhD  Professor and Director  Family and Disability Studies Initiative  Univers
ity of Alberta, Canada
 
Email: 
David.McConnell@ualberta.ca
 
Website: 
www.fdsa.ualberta.ca
 
  

Members for the Americas 

  Marjorie Aunos, PhD Scientist-Practitioner West Montreal and Lisette-Dupras Readaptation
Centers, Québec, Canada
  Email: maunos.crom@ssss.gouv.qc.ca   
  Virginia Cruz, DSW  Professor  Metropolitan State College of Denver  Department of Social
Work   Denver, USA
  Email: cruzv@mscd.edu   
  Peter Vietze, PhD  Chair & Professor of Psychology  Montclair State University  Montclair, NJ,
USA   Email: 
vietzep@mail.montclair.edu
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Members for Europe 

  Hanna Björg Sigurjónsdóttir, PhD  Assistant Professor and Assistant Director  Faculty of
Social Sciences,
 
University of Iceland
  Email: hbs@hi.is   
  Lydia Springer  Leg. psykolog  SUF Kunskapscentrum Slottsgränd  Uppsala, Sweden
  Email: lydia.springer@lul.se   
  Jytte Faureholm, PhD  Psykolog  Ministry of Social Affairs  Ministry for Refugees, Immigrants,
and Integration   Denmark
  Email: faureholm@post.tele.dk   
  

Members for Asia and the Pacific

  Gwynnyth Llewellyn, PhD  Professor and Dean  Faculty of Health Sciences,  University of
Sydney, Australia
 
Email: 
gwynnyth.llewellyn@sydney.edu.au
 
  Robyn Mildon, PhD  Director of Knowledge Exchange and Implementation  Parenting
Research Centre   
East Melbourne, Australia
 
Email: 
rmildon@parentingrc.org.au
 
  

Members for Africa and the Middle East

  

There is currently no representation for Africa and the Middle East. Expressions of interest are
welcome.
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